Bicentennial Committee (U.S. Constitution)

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)
Created: 6/15/1987
Ended:

Description: The Bicentennial Committee was established to plan and implement community activities and
events in celebration of the 200th anniversary of the United States Constitution.

Authority:
Ordinances: 1963 (6/15/1987)
Resolutions:

Purpose:
Powers and Duties:
Bylaws:

Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:
Notes:

On June 15, 1987, Council adopted Ordinance No. 1963 creating the Bicentennial Committee. The ordinance
indicates that the committee shall be composed of a steering committee of seven (7) members and a support
group of 50, selected by the City Council and serving for a term of one year.

According to the minutes of September 19, 1988, the committee was to plan activities through 1991. No
additional appointments were made after that date.

From 1974 to 1977, the minutes contain several references to a Bicentennial Committee (U.S. Independence).
This committee was a non-profit organization and not a City committee.

Associated Boards: None



Bicentennial Committee (U.S. Constitution)
Membership Report

Date Appointed Term Begin Date Term End Date

Marilyn Atchison 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988
Charles Beaumariage 9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Del Black 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988
Sandy Brooks 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Sam Kathryn Campana 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Jean Carney 9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Eleanor Cusumano 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988
Nina Del Beccaro 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988
Carol Dillon 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
James Enright 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Lois Fitch 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Catherine "Rusty" Foley 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Joan Goodpaster 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Michael Grady 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988
JoAnn Handley 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Darlene Haring 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988

9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989



Bicentennial Committee (U.S. Constitution)
Membership Report

Date Appointed Term Begin Date Term End Date

Jayanne Henderson 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Christy Hilliker 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Thelma Holveck 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Leonard Jago 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
William C. Jenkins 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Sylvia Johnson 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988
Pete Klute 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Janet Larkin 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Dexter Leland 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Dianne Leppert 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988
Annette Litin 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Bill Mack 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Lolly Mann 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989
Linda Marks 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988
Genevieve Martin 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 9/19/1988
9/19/1988 9/19/1988 9/19/1989

James Matney 7/6/1987 7/6/1987 7/6/1988



Bicentennial Committee (U.S. Constitution)
Membership Report

K. Jill Morrill

Jennings Morse

Kenda Newbury

Christine Newlin

Don Norlund

Ann Novak

Leslie Nyquist

Evelyn O'Brien

Bill Phillips

Carl Reiman

Felicia Riccio

Howard Robinson

Cynthia Roda

Norman Ross

Ellen Sandecki

Charles Sargeant

Date Appointed Term Begin Date

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

9/19/1988

7/6/1987
9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987
9/19/1988
9/19/1988

7/6/1987
9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

9/19/1988

7/6/1987
9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987
9/19/1988
9/19/1988

7/6/1987
9/19/1988

7/6/1987

Term End Date

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

9/19/1988

9/19/1989

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

9/19/1988

9/19/1989

9/19/1988
9/19/1989

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

9/19/1988
9/19/1989

9/19/1989

9/19/1988
9/19/1989

7/6/1988
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Bud Sessions

Dennis Siivola

Gretchen Sorenson

Valarie Sullivan

John Tutelman

Susan Tyree

Gretchen Valour

Barbara Von Pfister

Barbara Walker

Cheryn Wall

M. Winston Winett

Eleanor Zoellner

Date Appointed

7/6/1987
9/19/1988

7/6/1987

9/19/1988

9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987
9/19/1988

Term Begin Date

7/6/1987
9/19/1988

7/6/1987

9/19/1988

9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

9/19/1988

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987

7/6/1987
9/19/1988

Term End Date

9/19/1988
9/19/1989

9/19/1988

9/19/1989

9/19/1989

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

9/19/1989

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

7/6/1988

9/19/1988
9/19/1989





